PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5379156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FITNESS DESIGN GROUP, INC.	02/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYM RAX INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	1730 BERKELEY STREET
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15167951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)557-1540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105571511

Email: mkleinberg@kleinberglerner.com

Correspondent Name: MARVIN H. KLEINBERG Address Line 1: 1875 CENTURY PARK E.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1150**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	377199.25583	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARVIN H. KLEINBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/marvin h. kleinberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FDG_ASGMT#page1.tif source=FDG_ASGMT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0900 505332375

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FITNESS DESIGN GROUP, INC. ("FDG") a California corporation under the terms and conditions of a MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING & INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PROTECTION AGREEMENT ("MOU") is the owner of the invention identified described and claimed in Application Serial No.15/167,951, for which Application for Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2016;

WHEREAS GYM RAX INTERNATIONAL, INC., (hereinafter "GRI") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and having its principal place of business in the city of Santa Monica, state of California is desirous of acquiring all of the right title and interest in and to the invention and the Application for Letters Patent therefor including all rights in all countries foreign to the United States of America including rights to claim priority.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FDG does hereby assign and transfer unto the said GRI., all of his right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: MODULAR STRUCTURES and which is found in U.S. patent application Serial Number 15,167,951, filed on May 27, 2016, and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

FDG covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

FDG further covenants that FDG will, upon GRI's request, promptly provide GRI with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to FDG and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation

PATENT REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0901 or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to GRI. or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

Date: 02/15/2019 FITNESS DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Bryan Green

By Bryan Green, CEO

PATENT REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 02/15/2019